
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 19 December 2021

M M2/3 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING BRADY Last start Masters placegetter GAR, 11/12/2021, R11, M 2M 3P 8P M2/1/2N. Goodwin 495982 13/0205

 2 MODIFIED TRUNK Weighted points score GRA, 05/12/2021, R2, M 6M 6M 2P M2/1/2W. Kempshall 488544 26/0228

 3 BRODEC 1 Weighted points score GRA, 12/12/2021, R6, P 6P 3M 2M M2/1/2P. Marsh 487399 10/0209

 4 MANTON BLAZE Weighted points score GRA, 12/12/2021, R3, P 1P 3M 6M M2/2/1D. Sanderson 497758 12/0176

 5 HE'S A ROCKER Weighted points score LIS, 14/12/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 6P M2/2/2D. Watts 496865 8/078

 6 WILD FLAMES Weighted points score GAR, 11/12/2021, R11, M 4M 1P 4M M3/1L. Walker 495650 14/0191
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 19 December 2021

P 4/5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CANDY KAOS Last start winner GRA, 12/12/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 2P 4/1/2C. Last 529669 7/4276

 2 PERFECT NANGAR 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 12/12/2021, R3, P 2P 4P 4P 4/1/1R. Bender 525551 11/6210

 3 EARL OF NABIAC Weighted points score GAR, 10/12/2021, R11, P 6P 3P 2P 4/1/1A. Woods 529611 6/5237

 4 LAURIE'S JESS Weighted points score CAS, 09/12/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 3P 4/1/1E. Harris 541432 5/4159

 5 WAIKARIE TORI Last start winner GRA, 12/12/2021, R12, P 1P 8P 5P 5/2D. Scells 535994 4/2120

 6 PAT'S ANGEL Last start placegetter GRA, 12/12/2021, R2, P 3P 3P 2P 5/2D. Bates 528632 3/2195

 7 KELSO QUEEN 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 12/12/2021, R2, P 2P 8P 1P 5/2R. O'Neill 538917 4/2180

 8 GORGONZOLA Last start placegetter LIS, 14/12/2021, R7, P 3P 6P 8P 5/1P. Lavis 499311 5/493

 9 COUNTRY DOUBLE 2 Last start Provincial winner GRA, 28/11/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 1P 5/3D. Casey 526154 8/1282

 10 NOIR GAMBLER Unrequired at last meeting GRA, 12/12/2021, R3, P 4P 2P 6P 5/1P. Lavis 497280 8/7108

 11 REDBACK ALFIE Unrequired at last meeting GRA, 12/12/2021, R3, P 6P 6P 6P 5/2G. Smith 538284 4/284

 12 ARTANIS Weighted points score GRA, 21/11/2021, R6, P 3P 2P 1P 5/3J. Dart 543719 3/1252

 13 DOUBLE DISPLAY Weighted points score GRA, 12/12/2021, R3, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1E. Harris 525207 5/4216

 14 BRODEC 2 Weighted points score GRA, 12/12/2021, R6, P 6P 3M 2M 5/1P. Marsh 487399 10/5209

 15 HARAKA SANA Weighted points score GRA, 27/10/2021, R3, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4R. Godwin 529872 4/0168

 16 SKITZO BRIAN 3 Weighted points score GRA, 12/12/2021, R6, P 3P 6P 6P 5/1R. Milham 508515 11/8165

 17 YOGI RANGER Weighted points score LIS, 30/11/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 4P 5/3B. Ellis 520483 7/1165

 18 FERNANDO MIMMA Weighted points score GRA, 28/11/2021, R3, P (FEL)P 1P 3P 5/1P. Lavis 537064 4/3153

 19 MINER'S LIGHT Weighted points score CAS, 11/11/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 4P 5/1A. Cameron 535197 5/4147

 20 RINGER ROSIE Weighted points score GAR, 10/12/2021, R12, P 8P 2P 1P 5/2A. Woods 537443 3/2144

 21 DASHING THUNDER Weighted points score GRA, 05/12/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1W. Gilbert 527067 8/4129

 22 BUTTERFLY KISSES 2 Weighted points score GRA, 12/12/2021, R6, P 8P 8P 3P 5/1D. Bates 528630 4/3114

 23 SHE'S INVICTIVE Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 3Y 5/1J. Roche 487941 8/5101
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 19 December 2021

P 5 350 1-2

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ORSON LAURIE Grade order Grade 5 (BDN)P 2P 4P 5/3E. Harris 541435 2/1219

 2 SMOOTH BUNDY 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 5P 5/3W. Clarson 533444 2/1216

 3 UNDIVIDED Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 2P 5/3E. Harris 541429 2/1173

 4 MORT FOR SHORT Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 3P 5/3B. Northfield 540585 2/1171

 5 BACK AND FORTH Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 2P 5/3F. Geary 538622 2/1170

 6 COUSIN BURNER Grade order Grade 5 1Y 1P 5/4V. Byrnes 544715 2/0167

 7 NEW TO ME Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 3P 5/3B. Northfield 539830 2/1165

 8 BURRINGBAR BOYS Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 8P 5/4R. Andrews 542899 1/0162

 9 SPREAD SHEET Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 2P 5/4R. Gardoll 542894 1/0159

 10 TALK ABOUT KAOS 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 2P 5/4C. Last 537787 2/0156

 11 DATE NIGHT Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 6P 5/3F. Geary 534589 2/1156

 12 KOORINGA AMY Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 3P 5/4M. Northfield 544995 2/0152

 13 CASHMERE KAOS Grade order Grade 5 1P 5/4C. Last 537781 1/0151

 14 GO FORWARD MAY Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 2P 5/4L. Purnell 534217 1/0149

 15 GOLDEN SEQUEL Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 4P 5/3M. Reid 529961 2/1147

 16 FLYING LAYLA Grade order Grade 5 3P (FEL)P 6P 5/4T. Duncan 534431 1/0138

 17 BUDDY BOOM YAH Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 3P 5/4E. Harris 537452 1/0138

 18 DETECTIVE DECKER Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 7P 5/3S. Staples 532280 2/1138

 19 RUSCIANO Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 3P 5/3G. Dart 544561 2/1133

 20 PIASTRI Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 5P 5/4K. Dodson 541665 1/0123

 21 SO DRAMATIC Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 3P 5/4T. Duncan 542474 1/0119

 22 DUKE OF DIAMONDS Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 5P 5/4D. Spurgin 537466 1/0114

 23 ROBELL ELSA Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 4P 5/4B. Ellis 542707 1/0114

 24 JUDY BONUS Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 5P 5/4E. Harris 537457 1/0111

 25 SHOT GAMBLER Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 1P 5/4P. Lavis 539067 1/0110

 26 TUXEDO BONUS Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 7P 5/4E. Harris 537451 1/0108

 27 PHANTOM MENACE Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 4P 5/3S. Kempshall 542248 2/1102

 28 BLUE MILLION Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 6P 5/4T. Duncan 540962 1/0102

 29 SMOOTH HEAVEN Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 5P 5/4C. Last 533449 1/0102

 30 INDIGO LEE 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 1P 5/4R. Godwin 527897 1/099

 31 SAROO DUDE 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 7P 5/4G. Hancock 538675 1/090
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 19 December 2021
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Div Wins /
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 32 ROBELL SOPHIA Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 5P 5/4B. Ellis 542704 1/090

 33 KIARNI DECLAN Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 7P 5/4J. Roche 523793 1/087

 34 HOOPER COOPER 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 7P 5/4G. Smith 538279 1/084

 35 RATTLIN' AWAY Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 1P 5/4A. Roche 532693 1/082

 36 LAYLA VALLEY Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 1P 5/4D. Winters 539211 1/078

 37 FINER THINGS Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 7P 5/4R. O'Neill 538915 1/078
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Div Wins /
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 1 PAT'S ANGEL Last start placegetter GRA, 12/12/2021, R2, P 3P 3P 2P 5/2D. Bates 528632 3/2195

 2 KELSO QUEEN 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 12/12/2021, R2, P 2P 8P 1P 5/2R. O'Neill 538917 4/2180

 3 GORGONZOLA Last start placegetter LIS, 14/12/2021, R7, P 3P 6P 8P 5/1P. Lavis 499311 5/493

 4 COUNTRY DOUBLE 2 Last start Provincial winner GRA, 28/11/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 1P 5/3D. Casey 526154 8/1282

 5 NOIR GAMBLER Unrequired at last meeting GRA, 12/12/2021, R3, P 4P 2P 6P 5/1P. Lavis 497280 8/7108

 6 REDBACK ALFIE Unrequired at last meeting GRA, 12/12/2021, R3, P 6P 6P 6P 5/2G. Smith 538284 4/284

 7 ARTANIS Weighted points score GRA, 21/11/2021, R6, P 3P 2P 1P 5/3J. Dart 543719 3/1252

 8 DOUBLE DISPLAY Weighted points score GRA, 12/12/2021, R3, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1E. Harris 525207 5/4216

 9 BRODEC 2 Weighted points score GRA, 12/12/2021, R6, P 6P 3M 2M 5/1P. Marsh 487399 10/5209

 10 HARAKA SANA Weighted points score GRA, 27/10/2021, R3, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4R. Godwin 529872 4/0168

 11 YOGI RANGER Weighted points score LIS, 30/11/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 4P 5/3B. Ellis 520483 7/1165

 12 SKITZO BRIAN 3 Weighted points score GRA, 12/12/2021, R6, P 3P 6P 6P 5/1R. Milham 508515 11/8165

 13 FERNANDO MIMMA Weighted points score GRA, 28/11/2021, R3, P (FEL)P 1P 3P 5/1P. Lavis 537064 4/3153

 14 MINER'S LIGHT Weighted points score CAS, 11/11/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 4P 5/1A. Cameron 535197 5/4147

 15 RINGER ROSIE Weighted points score GAR, 10/12/2021, R12, P 8P 2P 1P 5/2A. Woods 537443 3/2144

 16 DASHING THUNDER Weighted points score GRA, 05/12/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1W. Gilbert 527067 8/4129

 17 BUTTERFLY KISSES 2 Weighted points score GRA, 12/12/2021, R6, P 8P 8P 3P 5/1D. Bates 528630 4/3114

 18 SHE'S INVICTIVE Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 3Y 5/1J. Roche 487941 8/5101
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 19 December 2021

P FFA 350 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 ZANTI GRACIE Last start winner GRA, 12/12/2021, R4, P 1P 3P 4P 1/2F. Jamieson 507637 24/22279

 2 BORN TO RUN Weighted points score CAP, 12/12/2021, R7, 5 4P 2P 1P 1/2C. Kratzmann 528593 10/9333

 3 BOKARM PETE Last start placegetter GRA, 12/12/2021, R4, P 2P 4P 3P 2/1/2B. Merillo 528241 12/11261

 4 DIAMOND JILL Dropping in grade GRA, 12/12/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 1P 2/1/2F. Hancock 532595 8/7243

 5 MISS GRANGER Last start placegetter GRA, 12/12/2021, R4, P 3P 7P 7P 3/1/2A. Woods 522901 10/7246

 6 HAAS Last start placegetter MAT, 06/12/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 5P 3/1/2J. Gallaway 520011 21/18231

 7 SCRAPING BY Dropping in grade MAT, 06/12/2021, R5, P 4P 8P 2P 3/1/2J. King 520007 15/9183
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 19 December 2021

P 5 450 5GS

Div Wins /
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 1 KING SUMNER Grade order Grade 4 1P 4P 3P 4/1/2J. King 526382 8/5234

 2 MR. BEETHOVEN Grade order Grade 4 1P 8C 4C 4/1/2A. Woods 529610 13/7151

 3 INTEGRITY MATE Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 6P 5/3R. Andrews 544495 3/1199

 4 LAPORTE Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 1P 5/2S. Attwater 523432 5/2195

 5 STEEL GAMBLER Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 8P 5/3P. Lavis 539069 2/1195

 6 BAT MOBILE Grade order Grade 5 2P 4C 2P 5/1A. Woods 525196 6/4187

 7 SON OF THIRTY 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 6P 5/4M. Landrigan 540250 3/0186

 8 SAM AND BILL Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 5P 5/4G. Hancock 538677 1/0171

 9 MODERN MELODY Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 4P 5/4F. Geary 534583 1/0168

 10 JIMARY STAR Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 7P 5/1M. Ross 507480 10/5168
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 19 December 2021

P NG 450 NGS
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 1 KOORINGA LUCY Grade order Grade 1 3P 2P 1P 1/2M. Northfield 501238 32/24372

 2 MITCHELL STREET Grade order Grade 1 4C 4P 1P 1/1J. Cutlack 521480 20/17345

 3 HORACE Grade order Grade 1 8P 2P 1P 1/1F. Hancock 532596 9/7333

 4 ORARA DAN Grade order Grade 2 1P 1P 1P 2/1/2G. Smith 538285 14/6345

 5 COUNTRY DOUBLE 1 Grade order Grade 2 1P 1P 1P 2/1/2D. Casey 526154 8/6282

 6 CONVOLUTED 1 Grade order Grade 2 6P 7C 3C 2/1/1A. Woods 529614 13/9249

 7 MIA MAGIC Grade order Grade 3 3P 2P 2P 3/1/1J. Cutlack 532726 11/4324

 8 SUPREME STREAM Grade order Grade 3 1P 3P 3P 3/1/2G. Geary 500990 11/10270

 9 DASHING DISPLAY Grade order Grade 3 7P 2P 1P 3/1/1E. Harris 522081 11/5264

 10 KATANA Grade order Grade 3 5P 2P 4P 3/1/2J. Gallaway 520005 17/8237

 11 PERFECT NANGAR 1 Grade order Grade 3 2P 4P 4P 3/1/1R. Bender 525551 11/4210

 12 BRIAN GRIFFIN Grade order Grade 4 2P 1P 2P 4/1/2D. Bates 528631 9/3306

 13 FOUR MORE GUY Grade order Grade 4 8P 1P 6P 4/1/2A. Lang 539201 9/0300

 14 SNOOZE MCGRAW Grade order Grade 4 2P 2P 6P 4/1/2R. Gardoll 524974 11/5249

 15 DARK FATE Grade order Grade 4 4P 1P 2P 4/1/1W. Kempshall 533863 9/0243

 16 COLONEL TRIGGER Grade order Grade 4 6P 4P 1P 4/1/2R. Gardoll 530764 6/4207

 17 MODERN MESSAGE 2 Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 1P 5/2F. Geary 534587 8/2288

 18 SMOOTH BUNDY 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 5P 5/4W. Clarson 533444 2/0216

 19 RAINED OFF 2 Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)P 5P 5P 5/2R. O'Neill 538920 3/2174

 20 SMOOTH BREN Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 1P 5/4P. Lavis 533442 1/0172

 21 ULTIMATE DISPLAY Grade order Grade 5 5P 7C 1P 5/1E. Harris 522082 11/5167

 22 SKITZO BRIAN 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 6P 5/1R. Milham 508515 11/2165

 23 ROCK HARPOON Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 7P 5/3W. Gilbert 536149 2/1165

 24 BRUNELLO Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 7P 5/2P. Lavis 499310 4/2126

 25 BUTTERFLY KISSES 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 3P 5/4D. Bates 528630 4/0114

 26 DOUBLE BONUS Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 5P 5/3E. Harris 525206 6/181
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 19 December 2021
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Div Wins /
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 1 MAGIC CHARM Last start placegetter LIS, 14/12/2021, R3, P 3P 5P 2P M/1S. Casey 525584 0/0116

 2 FROM THE ASHES 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 12/12/2021, R1, P 3P 7P 3P M/1C. Last 532143 0/097

 3 STYLE COUNCIL Last start placegetter LIS, 09/11/2021, R1, P 2P 4P 6P M/1A. Cameron 535196 0/074

 4 RICH PORTER Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 21/11/2021, R3, P

GRA, 14/11/2021, R3, P

6P 3P 3P M/1F. Geary 527479 0/0112

 5 FLASH GAMBLER Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 05/12/2021, R1, P

GRA, 28/11/2021, R1, P

7P 2P 2P M/1P. Lavis 539066 0/0106

 6 SEE YOU DUDE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 31/10/2021, R2, P

GRA, 15/10/2021, R3, P

6P 3P 3P M/1G. Hancock 538678 0/0106

 7 MISS RUBIN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 02/12/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 3P M/1C. Mcphee 542855 0/092

 8 COLLATERAL COIN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 28/11/2021, R2, P 5P 3P 6P M/1F. Geary 527482 0/075

 9 LEVY LET FLY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 28/11/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 3P M/1D. Scells 535991 0/072

 10 HANK TANK First start M/1C. Gardoll 542277 0/00

 11 BEDFORD First start M/1K. Sanderson 547119 0/00

 12 GUNNADOO COCO 1 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 11/12/2021, R1, P 4P M/1C. Last 542821 0/058

 13 ROBELL SKYLA Weighted points score GRA, 12/12/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 4P M/1B. Ellis 542706 0/080

 14 SYMI VENTURA 1 Weighted points score LIS, 14/12/2021, R4, P 7P 6P 6P M/1K. Mackay 541451 0/048

 15 LITTLE STARS Weighted points score CAS, 09/12/2021, R2, P 8P 6P 5Y M/1K. Mackay 538140 0/040

 16 MITHRIL BURNER Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R1, P 5P 8Y 7P M/1M. Donohue 539188 0/038
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CONVOLUTED 2 Weighted points score GRA, 12/12/2021, R9, P 6P 7C 3C 2/1/1A. Woods 529614 13/9249
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 19 December 2021

P 5 450 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 MODERN MESSAGE 1 Last start winner GRA, 05/12/2021, R11, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2F. Geary 534587 8/2288

 2 SON OF THIRTY 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 12/12/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 6P 5/4M. Landrigan 540250 3/0186

 3 SKITZO BRIAN 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 12/12/2021, R6, P 3P 6P 6P 5/1R. Milham 508515 11/2165

 4 BROMLEY Dropping in grade CAS, 02/12/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 4P 5/1R. Andrews 527056 11/4144

 5 JIMARY MATRIX Weighted points score GRA, 12/12/2021, R6, P 7P 2P 7P 5/2M. Ross 500842 8/2204

 6 KELSO QUEEN 2 Weighted points score GRA, 12/12/2021, R2, P 2P 8P 1P 5/4R. O'Neill 538917 4/0180

 7 RAINED OFF 1 Weighted points score GRA, 05/12/2021, R11, P (FEL)P 5P 5P 5/2R. O'Neill 538920 3/2174

 8 SMOOTH BELLA Weighted points score GRA, 12/12/2021, R7, P 4P 6P 6P 5/2C. Last 533439 3/2159

 9 TALK ABOUT KAOS 1 Weighted points score GRA, 12/12/2021, R5, P 5P 5P 2P 5/3C. Last 537787 2/1156

 10 BROADWAY STUNNER Weighted points score CAS, 09/12/2021, R12, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4C. Carragher 522185 1/0114

 11 DOUBLE KLATCHES Weighted points score GRA, 12/12/2021, R7, P 6P 7P 5P 5/1S. Kempshall 528673 9/3105

 12 INDIGO LEE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 12/12/2021, R8, P 7P 6P 1P 5/4R. Godwin 527897 1/099

 13 SAROO DUDE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 12/12/2021, R5, P 7P 3P 7P 5/4G. Hancock 538675 1/090

 14 HOOPER COOPER 1 Weighted points score GRA, 12/12/2021, R8, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4G. Smith 538279 1/084
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 1 FROM THE ASHES 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 12/12/2021, R1, P

GRA, 31/10/2021, R1, P

3P 7P 3P M/1C. Last 532143 0/097

 2 MR. DYNAMITE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts CAS, 09/12/2021, R3, P

CAS, 02/12/2021, R2, P

4P 3P 3P M/1C. Mcphee 542853 0/084

 3 LEVY LET FLY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 28/11/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 3P M/1D. Scells 535991 0/072

 4 GUNNADOO COCO 2 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 11/12/2021, R1, P 4P M/1C. Last 542821 0/058

 5 SYMI VENTURA 2 Weighted points score LIS, 14/12/2021, R4, P 7P 6P 6P M/1K. Mackay 541451 0/048
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